502738765 03/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2785369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	E: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILES Z. GURAN	08/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONZAI DESIGN GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	27 CORAL GABLES CRES.	
City:	ELMIRA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N3B 3P4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29465473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 5195001410

Email: carmstrong@armstrongip.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG ARMSTRONG
Address Line 1: 28 BROOKVIEW CRT

Address Line 4: KITCHENER, CANADA N2A 2Y6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1206-6-DUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. CRAIG ARMSTRONG	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Craig Armstrong/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 502738765 REEL: 032526 FRAME: 0057

Assignment of Design Rights - Worldwide

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, whose names and post office address(es) are as follows:

Iles Z. GURAN	27 Coral Gables Cres. Elmira, Ontario
	Canada N3B 3P4

do hereby confirm that I/we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to:

Bonzai Design Group Inc.	27 Coral Gables Cres.
	Elmira, Ontario Canada N3B 3P4

all my/our right, title and interest throughout the world, for my/our industrial design relating to and entitled "DISPLAY STAND FOR TABLET COMPUTER", as fully described in a Canadian industrial design application of that title filed August 28, 2013 and in my/our United States design patent application of that title, ser.no. 29/465,473, filed August 28, 2013, and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design patents or industrial design registrations which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere throughout the world, whether or not including additional subject-matter to that of these applications, and specifically including any patents or industrial design rights granted on continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional applications and any other applications derived from these applications.

I/we further assign the right to make further applications for patents, design registrations or other forms of intellectual property protection for the invention throughout the world.

I/we further agree to sign all such additional documents as the above assignee may require in order to confirm or to give full effect to this assignment, without additional consideration, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all further patent or design applications and any and all forms in relation to such applications, including but not limited to any required petitions, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney.

I/we hereby authorize R. Craig Armstrong or any other agent or attorney presently or subsequently appointed by me/us or by the assignee or any subsequent assignee in this case to accept and follow instructions from the Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032526 FRAME: 0058 assignee or any subsequent assignee as to any actions to be taken in any Patent Office regarding this application without direct communications between the agent or attorney and me/us.

SIGNED AND SEALED on the date(s) shown below in the presence of the Witness(es) whose signature(s) appear(s) below:

08/29/13

Date

Iles Z. Guran

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Leanne Gray</u>, whose full post office address is 27 Coral Gables Cres, Elmira, Ont N3B 3P4,

was personally present and did see **Iles Z. Guran** execute the above assignment. Such assignor(s) is/are personally known to me to be the person(s) named in the above assignment.

8/0-11

Date

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2